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Last Name First Name
Rank

Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Qiu Tianjiao Professor Marketing COB 54821 tianjiao.qiu@csulb.edu 2025
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the COB

Hansuvadha Nat
Associate 
Professor

ASEC CED 54490 nat.hansuvadha@csulb.edu 2024
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CED

Hansen Marissa
Associate 
Professor

Social Work CHHS 55655 marissa.hansen@csulb.edu 2026
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CHHS

Katz Brian
Assistant 
Professor

Mathematics CNSM brian.katz@csulb.edu 2026
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CNSM

Suh Ga-Young
Assistant 
Professor

Biomedical Engineering COE 54543 gayoung.suh@csulb.edu 2025
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the COE

COTA ~ 2026
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the COTA

Ramachandran Hema Librarian University Library UL 55749 h.ramachandran@csulb.edu 2025
1 tenured/tenure-track faculty

member from the UL

Kelly Kimberly
Associate 
Professor

Human Development CLA 51385 kimberly.kelly@csulb.edu 2025
1/2 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CLA

Rahman Samiha
Assistant 
Professor

Human Development CLA 58267 samiha.rahman@csulb.edu 2025
2/2 tenured/tenure-track faculty 

member from the CLA

Woolridge Nina Lecturer CED Advising CED 54215 nina.woolridge@csulb.edu 2024
1/4 lecturers, each from a 

different college

Shariat Parvin Lecturer MAE COE 55190 parvin.shariat@csulb.edu 2024
2/4 lecturers, each from a 

different college

2024
3/4 lecturers, each from a 

different college

2024
4/4 lecturers, each from a 

different college

Sheridan David Coordinator
Coordinator for 
Program Review and 

~ 58360 david.sheridan@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
Assessment Coordinator *

Dayne Nancy
Interim 
Director

Faculty Center for 
Professional Development

~ 54491 nancy.dayne@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
Director of Faculty Center for 
Professional Development *

FACULTY CENTER  ADVISORY BOARD (FCAB) ROSTER 2023-2024
Meets twice per semester (no more than once per month). Dates, times & location decided by Board. Usually Third Tue, 12- 1 pm, XX-XX
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Faculty Center for 
Professional Development

~
Ex-

Officio
Associate Director of Faculty Center 
for Professional Development *

Sass - SECRETARY Carina
Associate 
Director

Center for Community 
Engagement

~ 52376 carina.sass@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
Representative for Center for

Community Engagement *
Multicultural Affairs & 
Inclusion

~ 58576
Ex-

Officio
Representative from the Office 

of Multicultural Affairs *

Ramachandran Hema Librarian University Library UL 55749 h.ramachandran@csulb.edu 
Ex-

Officio
Representative from the

International Ed Committee *

Haviland Don
Professor/      
Chair

Educational Leadership CED 57157 don.haviland@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
Chair of Faculty Personnel 

Policies Council (or designee) *

Bentley Jeffrey
Associate 
Professor

Management/HRM COB 54282 jeffrey.bentley@csulb.edu
Ex-

Officio
General Education Coordinator *

* Non-voting

 3 yr staggered terms. Eligible for reappointment, as per proposal. Lecturers 1 yr term.                                                                                                                                         

Faculty members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate
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